BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ORDER No. AG-1

GAS PRORATION ORDER
FOR PERIOD JANUARY 1, 1954 THROUGH JUNE 30, 1954

The Commission held public hearing at Santa Fe, New Mexico on November
19, 1953 at 9 o‘clock a.m., pursuant to legal notice for the purpose of setting the
allowable production of gas from the following nine {9) gas pools in Lea County,
New Mexico for the six month period, January 1. 1954 through June 30, 1954:

Amanda, Arrow, Blinebrv, Byers-Cueen
Eumont, Jalco, Justis, Langmat and Tubb,

NOW, on this day the Commission, a quorum being present, having considercd

tke nominations of purchasers, the capacity of producing wells, and being otherw:se
fally advised in the premises,

FINDS:

{1) The total nominations of purchasers of gas produced from the above
listed nine (9) gas pools for the period Janvary 1, 1954 through June 30, 1954 is
49 163 888 MCF. The individual pool nominations, which total 49,163.888 MCF,
are as follows®

AMAND A 181,000
ARROW 654962
BLINEBRY 3,832,813
BYERS-QUEEN 193, 370
EUMONT 14,154, 009
JALCO 9,808.806
JUSTIS 378.593
LANGMAT 17,038,720
TUBB 2.921,5615

(2) The potential producing capacity of all gas wells in the nine (9) gas
powuls listed above is in excess of the nominations of purchasers of gas and in order
to prevent waste and protect correlative rights, the production of gas from the above
listed nine (9} gas pools should be limited and allocated and distributed during the s:x
month proration period commencing January 1, 1954.

(3) That all the producing gas wells, together with the expected compleied
or recompleted wells in the nine {9) gas pools listed above can produce a total of
49,163,888 MCF without causing waste within the six month proration period com-
mencing January 1, 1954, and an allocation based upon such production would be
reasonable and protect correlative rights.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) For the six month proration period commencing January 1, 1954 the total
allowable production to be assigned the nine (9) allocated gas pools in Lea County
be and the same hereby is as follows:
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AMANDA 181, 000 MCF
ARROW 654, 962 MCF
BLINEBRY 3.832,813 MCF
BYERS-QUEEN 193.370 MCF
EUMONT 14,154,009 MCF
JALCO 9,808,806 MCF
JUSTIS 378.593 MCF
LANGMAT 17,038,720 MCF
TUBB 2.921 615 MCF

{2) The allocation hereby set for said six month proraticn period n the
n-ne {9) aliccated pools in Lea County. New Mexit o shall be ‘n accordance with
Orders Nos, 368-A through 376-A inciusi+e, and the Commaission's Rules and
Regulations.

{3) The total allowable production for each pocl as set forth shall be allocated
crn a monthly basis in accordance with Scheduls ""A', attarhed hers=to and sa:d sched-
ule shall be adjusted monthly to mest changes in market conditions as reflectiad by
purchasers supplemental nominations and actual gas preduction. in accerdancs with

Orders Nos, 368-A through 376-A inclusive,

The forege:ng order shall rema-n zffective unti! further order cf the Com-
mission,

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico. this 24th day of November. 1953,

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
QIL CONSERVAT.ON COMMISSION

EDWIM L. MECHEM, Chasrman

E, S. WALKER, M:mher

R, R. SPURRIER, Member and Secretary

SE AL




AMANDA
ARROW
BLINEBRY
BYERS-QUEEN
EUMONT
JALCO
JUSTIS

LANGMAT

TUBB

JANUARY

31,000
121,449
820,320

33,760

2,734,570
2,030,192
83,682
3,528,708
605,480

FEBRUARY

28,000
93,233
677,076
30,160
2,494,793

1,555,596
66,702

2,754,662

517,823

All figures in MCF @ 60° F, & 15,025 P.S.I.A.

SCHEDULE "A"®

MARCH

31,000
2,821
omwmwmm
uumwme
2,633,282
Nnoownqu
100,669
£2929,995
596,384,

APRIL

30,000
107,722
571,889

31,990
Nmmb@mmma
1,505,725

22,490
2,621,570
439,286

T

MAY JUNE TOTAL
31,000 30,000 181,000
94,997 94, 7L0 651,962
_ 414,369 426,996 3,832,813
32,710 31,490 193,370
2,065,222 1,976,286 1y, 154,009
858,871 949,105 9,808,806
34,411 37,639 378,593
1,534,222 1,669,563 17,038,720
381,176 381,466 2,921,615
TOTAL 49,163,888




NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

MEMORANDUM

SUBJECT: 1954 Hearings of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission

TO: All Interested Operators; Purchasers of Oil and Gas in New Mexico

Dates have now been set for regular hearings of-the ©il Conservation Commission
during the year 1954, Representatives of purchasing companies scheduled to
testify during aliowable hearings should also note the datesof the hearings, ard the
date upon which each is expected to testify for the industry:

Hearing Date Company to Testify

January 20, 1954 Atlantic Refining Company
Yy g

February 17, 1954 Cities Service Oil Company

March 17, 1954
April 15, 1954

May 19, 1954

June 16, 1954

July 15, 1954
August 18, 1954
September 16, 1954
October 20, 1954
November 17, 1954

December 16, 1954

Malco Refineries, Inc.
Continental O:1 Company

Gulf Oil Corporation

Tide Water Associated Oil Co.
N. M. Asphalt & Refining Co.
Humble Oil & Refining Co.
Magnolia Petroleum Company
Sheil Qil Company

Sinclair Crude Oil Company

Stanolind Oil Purchasing Co.

The Texas Company
Phillips Pipe Line Company

January 1955 } Dates
February 1955 ) Not Set

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

R. R. SPURRIER, SECRETARY - DIRECTOR
NOVEMBER 27, 1953
Santz Fe, New Mexico.




