# BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

### ORDER No. AG-1

## GAS PRORATION ORDER FOR PERIOD JANUARY 1, 1954 THROUGH JUNE 30, 1954

The Commission held public hearing at Santa Fe. New Mexico on November 19, 1953 at 9 o'clock a.m., pursuant to legal notice for the purpose of setting the allowable production of gas from the following nine (9) gas pools in Lea County, New Mexico for the six month period, January 1, 1954 through June 30, 1954:

> Amanda, Arrow, Blinebry, Byers-Cueen Eumont, Jalco, Justis, Langmat and Tubb.

NOW, on this day the Commission, a quorum being present, having considered the nominations of purchasers, the capacity of producing wells, and being otherwise fully advised in the premises,

#### FINDS:

(1) The total nominations of purchasers of gas produced from the above listed nine (9) gas pools for the period January 1, 1954 through June 30, 1954 is 49,163,888 MCF. The individual pool nominations, which total 49,163,888 MCF, are as follows<sup>6</sup>

AMANDA	181,000
ARROW	654,962
BLINEBRY	3,832,813
BYERS-QUEEN	193,370
EUMONT	14,154,009
JALCO	9,808,806
JUSTIS	378, 593
LANGMAT	17,038,720
TUBB	2,921,615

(2) The potential producing capacity of all gas wells in the nine (9) gas pools listed above is in excess of the nominations of purchasers of gas and in order to prevent waste and protect correlative rights, the production of gas from the above listed nine (9) gas pools should be limited and allocated and distributed during the six month proration period commencing January 1, 1954.

(3) That all the producing gas wells, together with the expected completed or recompleted wells in the nine (9) gas pools listed above can produce a total of 49,163,888 MCF without causing waste within the six month proration period commencing January 1, 1954, and an allocation based upon such production would be reasonable and protect correlative rights.

### IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) For the six month proration period commencing January 1, 1954 the total allowable production to be assigned the nine (9) allocated gas pools in Lea County be and the same hereby is as follows:

-2-Order No. AG-1

181, 000	MCF
654, 962	MCF
3,832,813	MCF
193,370	MCF
14,154,009	MCF
9,808,806	MCF
378,593	MCF
17,038,720	MCF
$2_{\odot}921_{\odot}615$	MCF
	181,000 654,962 3,832,813 193,370 14,154,009 9,808,806 378,593 17,038,720 2,921,615

(2) The allocation hereby set for said six month proration period in the nine (9) allocated pools in Lea County. New Mexico shall be in accordance with Orders Nos. 368-A through 376-A inclusive, and the Commission's Rules and Regulations.

(3) The total allowable production for each pool as set forth shall be allocated on a monthly basis in accordance with Schedule "A", attached hereto and said schedule shall be adjusted monthly to meet changes in market conditions as reflected by purchasers supplemental nominations and actual gas production, in accordance with Orders Nos. 368-A through 376-A inclusive.

The foregoing order shall remain effective until further order of the Commission.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, this 24th day of November, 1953.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

EDWIN L. MECHEM, Chairman

E. S. WALKER, Member

R. R. SPURRIER, Member and Secretary

SEAL

All figures in MCF @ 60° F. & 15.025 P.S.I.A.

	TUBB	LANGMAT	JUSTIS	JALCO	EUMONT	BYERS-QUEEN	<b>BLI NEBRY</b>	ARROW	AMANDA	
	Į.	L.	I	LN N	L <sup>N</sup>	_		Į	1	
	605,480	3,528,708	83,682	2,030,192	2,734,570	33,760	820,320	121,449	31,000	JANUARY
	517,823	2,754,662	66,702	1,555,596	2,494,793	30,160	677,076	93,233	28,000	FEBRUARY
	596,384	4,929,995	100,669	2,909,317	2,633,282	33,260	922,163	14,2,821	31,000	MARCH
	439,286	2,621,570	55,490	1,505,725	2,249,856	31,990	571,889	107,722	30,000	APRIL
	381,176	1,534,222	34,411	858,871	2,065,222	32,710	414,369	94,997	31,000	МАҮ
TOTAL	381,466	1,669,563	37,639	949,105	1,976,286	31,490	426,996	94,740	30,000	JUNE
49,163,888	2,921,615	17,038,720	378,593	9,808,806	14,154,009	193,370	3,832,813	654,962	181,000	TOTAL

SCHEDULE "A"

And a state of a symptotic state of the sympt

### NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

## MEMORANDUM

SUBJECT: 1954 Hearings of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission

TO: All Interested Operators; Purchasers of Oil and Gas in New Mexico

Dates have now been set for regular hearings of the Oil Conservation Commission during the year 1954. Representatives of purchasing companies scheduled to testify during allowable hearings should also note the dates of the hearings, and the date upon which each is expected to testify for the industry:

Hearing Date	Company to Testify
January 20, 1954	Atlantic Refining Company
February 17, 1954	Cities Service Oil Company
March 17, 1954	Malco Refineries, Inc.
April 15, 1954	Continental Oil Company
May 19, 19 <b>54</b>	Gulf Oil Corporation
June 16, 1954	Tide Water Associated Oil Co.
July 15, 1954	N. M. Asphalt & Refining Co.
August 18, 1954	Humble Oil & Refining Co.
September 16, 1954	Magnolia Petroleum Company
October 20, 195\$	Shell Oil Company
November 17, 1954	Sinclair Crude Oil Company
December 16, 1954	Stanolind Oil Purchasing Co.
January 1955 ) Dates February 1955 ) Not Set	The Texas Company Phillips Pipe Line Company

STATE OF NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

R. R. SPURRIER, SECRETARY - DIRECTOR

NOVEMBER 27, 1953 Santa Fe, New Mexico.